

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner in person

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

08/02/2019

Smt. Kiran Sharma is present in person and submits that dual FIRs have been lodged against her which are not tenable and has informed that his counsel is not present since lawyers are observing strike.

None is present for the respondent. List on 28.02.2019.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J