

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Goswami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. C. Choudhary, PP Ms. Rashmi Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

11/04/2019

In terms of the order dated 06.03.2019 petitioner has not complied and has failed to file documents, a bunch of papers have been shown to the Court that the same be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the order dated 06.03.2019 and file the papers in terms of the order dated 06.03.2019 in the Registry.

List after two weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J