

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Bhati for Mr. Rajesh Goswami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP Ms. Rashmi Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

04/03/2021

At joint request list on 18.03.2021.

Last opportunity. No further adjournment shall be given.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J