

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv. (appearing
on behalf of respondent in S.B.
Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
430/2015)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Imran Khan, PP
Ms. Dipti Jain, Adv. on behalf of
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv. (appearing on
behalf of the petitioner in S.B.
Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
430/2015)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
Order

11/10/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.

Last chance is granted to learned counsel for the
respondent for arguing the matters.

List the matters on 03.11.2022, as prayed.

Meanwhile, learned Public prosecutor is directed to
procure the latest factual report.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J