

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Shara, Advocate for Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. C.G. Chopra, Public Prosecutor Ms. Rasmi Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

10/05/2023

Mr. Utkarsh Shara, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Advocate as learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise this Court about latest factual position of the case.

List after four weeks alongwith connected case.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J