

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan And Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through PP

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Garvit Saraswat, Adv. for Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.GA Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.GA Ms. Rashmi Jain, Adv. through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/09/2025

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015 is appearing through video conferencing and seeks some time to argue the matters.

List the matters on 18.09.2025.

In the meanwhile, office is directed to call for the latest report with regard to stage of trial pending before the trial Court.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J