

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma and Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan Through PP & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Garvit Saraswat for Mr. Rajesh Goswami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Ms. Neha Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to complete the running pagination of both these instant petitions.

Time sought for is granted.

List these cases on 12.05.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J