

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1893/2015

Kiran Sharma And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 430/2015

Rashmi Jain

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Monika Shekhawat for<br>Mr. Rajesh Goswami in CRLMP<br>No.1893/2015<br>Petitioner present in person in CRLMP<br>No.430/2015 (Through VC) |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, PP                                                                                                                     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**12/05/2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the accused-petitioner in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1893/2015 and the petitioner appearing through V.C. in S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 430/2015 pray for adjournment.

List these matters after four weeks.

**(GANESH RAM MEENA),J**